5400LN SERIES
GRADE 1 LEVER CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS
C
Y
L
IN
D
R

Interchangeable
Core System
Prefix Ordering Example
Best® B (i.e. B-AU, B-PB, B-MO) B-AU5407LN x 626
Schlage® SI (i.e. SI-AU, SI-PB)* SI-AU5407LN x 626
Corbin Russwin R (i.e. R-AU, R-PB)* R-AU5407LN x 626
Medeco®, ASSA® M (i.e. M-AU)** M-AU5407LN x 626
107S SCHLAGE® CYLINDER ADAPTER KIT
Used to modify Schlage cylinder for fit in the 5400LN.
P/N 14-5407-0300-048
SCHLAGE® C & SARGENT® LA KEYWAY
Illustration List Number Number of Pins
2802
Schlage® 6-pin C Keyway
O-Bitted or Keyed Random
3802
Sargent® 6-pin LA Keyway
O-Bitted or Keyed Random
*Schlage® and Corbin Russwin options not available with MO levers.
**Medeco®, ASSA® option available only with AU lever.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
ELECTRIFIED
Page 10 5400LN Series Cylindrical Lock
Features
• Patented Free Wheeling lever mechanism.
• Self-contained, continuous-duty integral
solenoid (allows installation in standard
cylindrical prep).
• Available Fail Safe or Fail Secure.
• Available in 12 or 24 volts AC/DC.
• External rectifier for AC operation.
• Mechanical cylinder override.
• All 5400LN cylinder options.
• ANSI Grade 1.
• UL listed.
ELECTRIFIED 5400LN CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
Outside Inside Function Function Description
5490LN
Fail Safe
• Power on/locks outside lever.
• Inside lever always free.
• Latchbolt retracted by key when locked
electrically.
• Free Wheeling lever when locked
electrically.
5491LN
Fail Secure
• Power on/unlocks outside lever.
• Inside lever always free.
• Latchbolt retracted by key when power
is off.
• Free Wheeling lever when power is off
(locked).
OPERATION
Electric locks provide the ability to electrically lock or unlock the outside trim from a remote location. Fail
Safe locks are commonly used in stair towers to release upon fire alarm activation. Fail Secure locks are used
on perimeter doors or security doors to allow ingress using access control technologies (proximity cards,
keypads, etc.)
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
LATCHBOLTS
Page 115400LN Series Cylindrical Lock
List No. Front Backset Throw Front Width Latch Diameter
F693 Flat 2-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
693 Beveled 2-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
3693 Beveled 3-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
List No. Front Backset Throw Front Width Latch Diameter
F694 Flat 2-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
F480B Flat 2-3/4" 3/4" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
694 Beveled 2-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
480B Beveled 2-3/4" 3/4" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
3694 Beveled 3-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
3480B Beveled 3-3/4" 3/4" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
PLAIN LATCHBOLTS